GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1888
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2011

SUPPLY OF GAS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether various State Governments in the country including Rajasthan have demanded additional supply of gas for setting up gas based power projects in their States;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Governmentthereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)
(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The details of the requests received from State Governments for their projects in this Ministry/Central Electricity Authority (CEA) are at Annex-l.

(c): In the state sector, only the projects as indicated in Annex-Il have been considered for recommendation for allocation of gas due to limited availability of gas as indicated by Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

